7-Bit 0.25dB Digital Step
Attenuator  1MHz to 6GHz
F1958
Datasheet
© 2018-2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation 1 March 11, 2022
Description
The F1958 is part of the Renesas Glitch-FreeTM family of DSAs
optimized for the demanding requirements of Base Station (BTS)

The package outline drawings are located at the end of this document and are accessible from the Renesas website (see Ordering Information
for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Temperature
F1958NBGK 4 x 4 x 0.75 mm 24-QFN 1 Tray -40°C to +105°C
F1958NBGK8 4 x 4 x 0.75 mm 24-QFN 1 Reel -40°C to +105°C
F1958EVB Evaluation Board
F1958EVS Evaluation Solution including the Evaluation Board, Controller Board, and cable. The Evaluation Software is
available for download on the F1958 product page.
Marking Diagram
F1958
NBGK